

## **Public Service Announcement**

## Calls for Nominations – Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Katimajiit Committee

Start Date: December 2, 2020 End Date: December 11, 2020 Nunavut-wide

45 sec

The Government of Nunavut (GN) is seeking nominations to the Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Katimajiit Committee, responsible to ensure the strategic direction of Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit within the GN.

The committee also plays a crucial role in the development of policies, programs, and service delivery in the government by providing advice and knowledge about Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit approaches. Members of the Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Katimajiit are appointed for three-year terms and aim to meet a minimum of three times annually.

To receive a nomination form or for more information, please contact Shuvinai Mike, Director of Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit, Department of Culture and Heritage, at 867-975-5525, 867-222-0064 or <u>smike@gov.nu.ca.</u>

###

The deadline for submitting nominations is December 11, 2020.

## Media Contact:

Michael Salomonie Manager, Communications Department of Culture and Heritage 867-975-5526 msalomonie@gov.nu.ca